Week 0O

Scores

Natrona 16, Central 0
East 13, Rock Springs 7
Evanston 12, South 7
Gillette 49, Kelly Walsh 19
Sheridan 49, Laramie 7

Upcoming Games

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

Evanston @ Gillette Evanston
East @ Natrona Gillette
Laramie @ Rock Springs East
Kelly Walsh @ Sheridan Natrona
Central @ South Sheridan
Central
South
Rock Springs
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
| Team
294 Kelly Walsh ! 162
297 Gillette ! 278
/ 105
803 Gillette ! 280
17 Gillette ! 14
49 Gillette: Sheridan ! 19
63 Central E 11
142 Central i 22
i 66
i 83
i 44
i 32
i 44
/
( 43
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2015 WYOMING 4A FOOTBALL STATISTICS
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Player
L Frisby, 1 - Kelly Walsh
B Godwin, 16 - Sheridan
D Crow, 5 - Sheridan
B Godwin, 16 - Sheridan
D Holst, 14 - Gillette
D Crow, 5 - Sheridan
M Kalista, 43 - Rock Springs
J Danni, 44 - East
L Frisby, 1 - Kelly Walsh
D Crow, 5 - Sheridan
C Johnson, 56 - Evanston
P Long, 5 - Gillette
M Randall, 11 - Rock Springs

Q Hunt, 4 - East
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Week 0O

TEAM RUSHING
Kelly Walsh
East

Rock Springs
Natrona
Laramie
Gillette
Evanston
Sheridan
Central
South

TEAM PASSING
Gillette
Sheridan
South
Natrona
Central

Kelly Walsh
East
Evanston
Laramie
Rock Springs

TEAM OFFENSE
Gillette
Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
East
Natrona
Rock Springs
Evanston
South
Central
Laramie
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PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD  ATT ™
294.0 7.7 294 38 3 10
252.0 5.9 252 43 1 15
200.0 5.1 200 39 1 6
181.0 5.2 181 35 1 6
140.0 47 140 30 1 5
124.0 33 124 38 1 6
118.0 2.9 118 41 1 8
110.0 35 110 31 0 8
88.0 2.7 88 33 0 8
41.0 23 41 18 0 3

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP  ATT  COMP%
2970 175 297 17 25 68%
2780 214 278 13 15 87%
163.0 233 163 7 18 39%
1230 103 123 12 21 57%
111.0 111 111 10 27 37%
108.0 9.8 108 11 22 50%
105.0 8.8 105 12 17 71%
98.0 10.9 98 9 17 53%
46.0 5.8 46 8 14 57%
34.0 17.0 34 2 9 22%

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD  ATT ™
421.0 6.7 421 63 5 49.0
402.0 6.7 402 60 3 19.0
388.0 8.4 388 46 6 49.0
357.0 6.0 357 60 1 13.0
304.0 5.4 304 56 1 16.0
234.0 49 234 48 1 7.0
216.0 3.7 216 58 2 12.0
204.0 5.7 204 36 1 7.0
199.0 33 199 60 0 0.0
186.0 4.2 186 44 1 7.0
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20
9
15
11
14
16
9
13
14
11

20.0
9.0
15.0
11.0
14.0
16.0
9.0
13.0
14.0
11.0

INT'S

T

0

0
1
0
3
2
0
0
1
0
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QB EFF
220.6
374.3
122.2
106.3
49.3
73.1
1225
120.8
70.5
54.0

TO/GM
2.0
3.0
0.0
3.0
1.0
2.0
0.0
2.0
40
2.0
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RUSH DEFENSE
Evanston
Natrona
Laramie
South

Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
Central

East

Rock Springs
Gillette

PASS DEFENSE
East
Sheridan
South

Rock Springs
Gillette
Natrona
Central
Evanston
Laramie
Kelly Walsh

TEAM DEFENSE
Sheridan
Natrona
Evanston
South

East

Central

Rock Springs
Laramie
Gillette
Kelly Walsh

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
41.0 2.3
88.0 2.7
110.0 3.5
118.0 2.9
124.0 33
140.0 4.7
181.0 5.2
200.0 5.1
252.0 5.9
294.0 7.7

YD/GM  YD/ATT

34.0
46.0
98.0
105.0
108.0
111.0
123.0
163.0
278.0
297.0

YD/GM
186.0
199.0
204.0
216.0
234.0
304.0
357.0
388.0
402.0
421.0

3.8
3.3
5.8
6.2
4.9
4.1
5.9
9.1
18.5
11.9

YD/ATT
4.2
3.3
5.7
3.7
49
5.4
6.0
8.4
6.7
6.7

1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

YDVS ATTVS TDVS
41 18 0 3
88 33 0 8
110 31 0 8
118 41 1 8
124 38 1 6
140 30 1 5
181 35 1 6
200 39 1 6
252 43 1 15
294 38 3 10

YDVS ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS
34 9 22% 0
46 14 57% 0
98 17 53% 1
105 17 71% 0
108 22 50% 0
111 27 37% 0
123 21 57% 0
163 18 39% 1
278 15 87% 6
297 25 68% 4

YDVS ATTVS PT/GM TDVS
186 44 7.0 1
199 60 0.0 0
204 36 7.0 1
216 58 12.0 2
234 48 7.0 1
304 56 16.0 1
357 60 13.0 1
388 46 49.0 6
402 60 19.0 3
421 63 49.0 5

WWW.wyopreps.com

Home For High School Stats

P WNRPRNOORR

1ST DWN

1ST DWN
8
16
8
14
7
12
20
18
13
16

2
7
3
1
11
1
10
13
1
4
INT'S SACKS
0 0
1 0
0 1
0 0
2 3
3 2
0 1
1 2
0 0
0 1
TO'S +/- Ratio
2 2
4 3
2 2
0 -2
2 -1
1 -3
3 1
0 -2
3 1
2 -1

8/30/2015



Week 0O

RUSHING
Lamont Frisby, 1
Matt Fowler, 1
Uriah Gracia, 5
Marc Feraud, 5
T.J. Wiltanger, 47
Baylor Hayes, 17
Jacob Kostal, 7
Taylor Dodd, 10
Zach Taylor, 35
Matt Benardis, 10
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PASSING

Blake Godwin, 16
Dalton Holst, 14
Barker, 4

Matt Benardis, 10
Lamont Frisby, 1
Baylor Hayes, 17
Brock Anderson, 7
Jesse Barker, 13
Anthony Johnston, 1
10 Taylor Dodd, 10

OO WNR

RECEIVING

Dontae Crow, 5
Coy Steel, 12

K Farmer, 5

Zach Campbell, 22
Jared Lesley, 10
Colt Tweeten, 21
Lane Barbour, 81
Jefferson, 3
Maeson Gallegos, 13
Malek Wagstaff, 33
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ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Blake Godwin, 16
Lamont Frisby, 1
Matt Benardis, 10
Dalton Holst, 14
Jacob Kostal, 7
Baylor Hayes, 17
K Farmer, 5
Barker, 4

Uriah Gracia, 5
Matt Fowler, 1
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INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D SCHOOL
162.0 7.4 162 22 2 Kelly Walsh
142.0 7.1 142 20 1 Rock Springs
135.0 5.6 135 24 1 East
105.0 5.8 105 18 1 Natrona
100.0 5.9 100 17 0 Central
98.0 7.0 98 14 0 East
93.0 8.5 93 11 1 Kelly Walsh
88.0 5.2 88 17 1 Laramie
81.0 11.6 81 7 1 Gillette
74.0 4.6 74 16 0 Natrona
YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % TD/INT QBEFF
278.0 18.5 278 13 15 87% 6/0 374.3
214.0 9.7 214 14 22 64% 3/0 190.3
163.0 9.6 163 7 17 41% 1/0 141.1
123.0 5.9 123 12 21 57% 0/0 106.3
108.0 49 108 11 22 50% 0/2 73.1
105.0 6.2 105 12 17 71% 0/0 122.5
102.0 4.3 102 9 24 38% 0/2 56.5
98.0 5.8 98 9 17 53% 1/0 120.8
83.0 27.7 83 3 3 100% 1/0 442.4
46.0 33 46 8 14 57% 0/1 70.5
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC D SCHOOL
105.0 35.0 105 3 2 Sheridan
92.0 18.4 92 5 2 Sheridan
92.0 46.0 92 2 1 South
76.0 19.0 76 4 2 Sheridan
63.0 15.8 63 4 0 Central
59.0 59.0 59 1 1 Gillette
59.0 19.7 59 3 1 Gillette
56.0 18.7 56 3 0 South
47.0 235 47 2 0 Natrona
45.0 11.3 45 4 1 Evanston
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)
YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM SCHOOL
280.0 16.5 280 17 0 0.0 Sheridan
270.0 6.1 270 44 2 12.0  Kelly Walsh
224.0 5.6 224 40 0 0.0 Natrona
210.0 8.4 210 25 0 0.0 Gillette
205.0 12.1 205 17 1 6.0 Kelly Walsh
203.0 6.5 203 31 0 0.0 East
161.0 32.2 161 5 1 6.0 South
160.0 7.0 160 23 0 0.0 South
150.0 6.0 150 25 1 6.0 East
142.0 7.1 142 20 1 6.0 Rock Springs
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SCHOOL
Sheridan
Gillette
South
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
East
Central
Evanston
Gillette
Laramie

8/30/2015



Week 0O

PUNT RETURN
Parker Long, 5

Jacob Kostal, 7

Matt Benardis, 10
Tucker Leland, 27
Madden Pikula, 2
Dontae Crow, 5

Erik Garnica-Cole, 29
Idris Elias, 1
Augustean Montoya, 48
K Farmer, 5
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KICK RETURN
Mason Randall, 11
K Farmer, 5

Jared Lesley, 10
Idris Elias, 1
Malcom Allison, 22
Josh Hughes, 9
Roo Aten, 29
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Hunter Wright, 17
10 Jacob Kostal, 7
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SCORING

Dontae Crow, 5
Coy Steel, 12
Zach Campbell, 22
Lamont Frisby, 1
Parker Long, 5
Cody Wilkinson, 93
Quinn Hunt, 4
Colt Tweeten, 21
Josh Hughes, 9
Madden Pikula, 2
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PUNTING

Weston Richner, 34
Wayde Phelps, 80
Mcdonald, 14
Parker Long, 5
Colton Johnson, 56
Michael Choma, 5
Austin Farkus, 14
Worylee Padilla, 9
Taylor Dodd, 10

10 Jacob Carbaugh, 2
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KICKING

Cody Wilkinson, 93
Aaron Barber, 6
Codr, 6

Dontae Crow, 5
Dalton Young, 10
Drew Wangler, 33
Jess Richins, 10
Quinn Hunt, 4
Brayden Barker, 3
Garrett Worden, 36
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YD/RET YD/GM

32.0 32.0
22.0 22.0
9.0 27.0
5.0 5.0
5.0 5.0
4.0 4.0
4.0 4.0
1.0 1.0

YD/RET YD/GM

44.0 44.0
345 69.0
29.0 29.0
28.0 28.0
26.0 26.0
26.0 26.0
22.0 22.0
19.0 19.0
18.7 56.0
18.0 90.0
PT/GM PT
19.0 19
18.0 18
12.0 12
12.0 12
12.0 12
10.0 10
7.0 7
6.0 6
6.0 6
6.0 6

TOT AVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT

43.0 36.3
39.0 38.0
36.7 35.0
36.7 29.3
35.5 35.5
35.0 27.6
33.0 33.0
32.0 30.0
31.0 30.0
30.0 30.0

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

59.8 38.3
58.0 32.0
54.5 37.0
54.4 334
53.0 32.0
52.8 36.2
46.7 25.3
42.8 26.3
42.0 39.7
42.0 22,5

TOT YD RET  SCHOOL
32 1 Gillette
22 1 Kelly Walsh
27 3 Natrona
5 1 Evanston
5 1 Gillette
4 1 Sheridan
4 1 East
1 1 Laramie
1 Natrona
1 South
TOT YD RET  SCHOOL
44 1 Rock Springs
69 2 South
29 1 Central
28 1 Laramie
26 1 Natrona
26 1 Gillette
22 1 Gillette
19 1 Evanston
56 3 Kelly Walsh
90 5 Kelly Walsh
TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
2 0 7 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0
0 3 1 0 0
0 2 1 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0
SCHOOL
3.0 3 Natrona
1.0 1 Sheridan
3.0 3 South
3.0 3 Gillette
4.0 4 Evanston
5.0 5 Kelly Walsh
2.0 2 Central
2.0 2 Rock Springs
4.0 4 Laramie
4.0 4 Central
KICK SCHOOL
6.0 6 Natrona
1.0 1 Central
2.0 2 South
8.0 8 Sheridan
3.0 3 Gillette
5.0 5 Gillette
3.0 3 Evanston
4.0 4 East
3.0 3 Rock Springs
2.0 2 Laramie
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SCHOOL
Sheridan
Sheridan
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Gillette
Natrona
East
Gillette
Gillette
Gillette
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Week 0O

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
1 Jack Danni, 44
Marcus Kalista, 43
C Price, 21
Isaac Huffman, 37
Parker Long, 5
Lee Hedges, 44
Tanner Bloom, 71
Hayden Petsch, 33
Thomas Robitaille, 15
10 Grant Tubridy, 16
11 Weston Richner, 34
12 Colin Wagner, 43
13 T.J. Wiltanger, 47
14 Jacob Carbaugh, 2
15 Carter Rosette, 7
16 Rayce Phipps, 34
17 Zach Campbell, 22
18 Zack Guild, 42
19 Keaton Bell, 20
20 Keegan Hornby, 6
21 Zach Taylor, 35
22 Quinn Happold, 58
23 Lane Tucker, 65
24 Zac Tyler, 45
25 Ben Gallagher, 38
26 William Petrovich, 57
27 K Farmer, 5
28 David Corliss, 5
29 Donald Johnson, 52
30 Kell Ransom, 4
31 Trey Jennings, 3
32 Tucker Leland, 27
33 Carless Looney, 15
34 Cody Wilkinson, 93
35 Quin Nichols, 23
36 Brett Lowham, 8
37 Ryan Skiles, 11
38 Cole Jensen, 11
39 Isaac Hamilton, 22
40 Logan Hess, 31
41 D Mondragon, 34
42 Bridger Helm, 52
43 Erik Garnica-Cole, 29
44 Jaden Allen, 4
45 Ethan Sipe, 35
46 CSmith, 17
47 Grant Murphy, 12
48 Madden Pikula, 2
49 Uriah Gracia, 5
50 Riley Sessions, 15
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PT/GM

22.0
21.0
20.0
19.0
19.0
18.0
18.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
16.5
16.0
16.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.5
14.0
14.0
14.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
13.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.5
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0
9.0

PT
22
21
20
19
19
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

9.0
10.5
9.5
7.0
6.0
7.5
5.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
7.0
5.0
7.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
7.0
7.0
5.5
6.0
4.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.5
5.5
6.0
35
6.0
5.0
3.0
6.0
5.0
3.0
5.0
4.5
1.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
4.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
35
2.0
4.5
1.5
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TKL LOSS
TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

4/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
2/1
3/0
3/0
0/0
0/0
2/1
15/0
1/1
0/0
1/0
3/0
0/0
0/1
0.5/0
2/1
2/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
15/0
0/0
1/0
2/0
0/0
1/1
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0

0
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FUM REC

/INT
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/1
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
1/0

8/30/2015

BLK KICK SCHOOL
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East

Rock Springs
South

Rock Springs
Gillette
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Central
Natrona
Natrona
Natrona
Central
Central
Central

Rock Springs
East
Sheridan
Evanston
Central

Kelly Walsh
Gillette

East

Gillette
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
South
Laramie
Evanston
Rock Springs
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Laramie
Natrona
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
East

Gillette
Central
South
Natrona
East

Gillette
Central
South

Kelly Walsh
Gillette

East
Sheridan



Week 0

South Bison

8/30/2015

2012 Overall Record: 0-1 4A State
Team Per Game Average South i Opp vs. South
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ' YD ATT YD/ATT
41.0 18.0 2.3 ‘ 118.0 41.0 2.9
Passing YD cCOMP COMP%/¢ YD coMP COMP %
163.0 7.0 39% ‘ 98.0 9.0 53%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
204.0 36.0 57 4 216.0 58.0 3.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 0.0 00 ¢ 20 5.0 2.5
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD/RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
3.0 69 23.0 : 2.0 35 17.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
7.0 0.0 1.0 | 120 1.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
3.0 4.0 8.0 ! 8.0 4.0 14.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
1 1 2/ 0 0 2
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 36.7 35.0 4.0 35.5 35.5
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.0 54.5 37.0 | 3.0 46.7 25.3
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Evanston 8/28/15 7-12 18-41 7-18 163 47-436 0-1/1 3-4/8 1-1
Defensive Stats 41-118 9-17 98 71-354 1-1/2 8-4/14 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Jefferson, 3 35.0 5.0 35 7 0
K Niebuhr, 24 11.0 2.8 11 4 0
Reed, 8 -2.0 -2.0 -2 1 0
Barker, 4 -3.0 -0.5 -3 6 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Barker, 4 163.0 23.3 163 7 17 41% 141.1 1 0
Reed, 8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% -200.0 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
K Farmer, 5 92.0 46.0 92 2 1
Jefferson, 3 56.0 18.7 56 3 0
Mcdonald, 14 9.0 9.0 9 1 0
K Niebuhr, 24 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
K Farmer, 5 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 0

KICK RETURN
K Farmer, 5
D Mondragon, 34

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

K Farmer, 5
Barker, 4
Jefferson, 3
K Niebuhr, 24
Mcdonald, 14
D Mondragon, 34
Reed, 8

SCORING
K Farmer, 5
Codr, 6

PUNTING
Mcdonald, 14

KICKING
Codr, 6

KICK ATTEMPTS
Codr, 6

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
C Price, 21
K Farmer, 5
D Mondragon, 34
C Smith, 17
| Mchenry, 76
N Seui, 55
B Holbrook, 40
A Eagleroad, 58
R Haberkorn, 15
C Near, 12
A Smith, 60
C Allen, 68
Codr, 6
R Vigil, 10
K Niebuhr, 24
B Teers, 56
J Simpson, 22

WWW.wWyopreps.com

YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
69.0 34,5 69 2
0.0 0.0 0 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD  ATT ™ PT/GM
161.0 32.2 161 5 1 6.0
160.0 7.0 160 23 0 0.0
91.0 9.1 91 10 0 0.0
17.0 3.4 17 5 0 0.0
9.0 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
2.0 -1.0 2 2 0 0.0
PT/GM PT ™ FG 1EP 2€EP SFTY
6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0
TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
36.7 35.0 3.0 3
TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM  KICK
54.5 37.0 2.0 2
FGM FGA LONG 1EPM  1EPA
0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS
PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK
20.0 20 9.5 11 3 1/0 0
13.0 13 5.5 3 4 0/0 1
10.0 10 5.0 4 3 0/0 0
9.0 9 4.5 7 1 0/0 0
9.0 9 4.5 7 1 0/0 0
6.0 6 1.0 2 0 0/0 2
6.0 6 3.0 6 0 0/0 0
5.5 5.5 25 4 0 0/0.5 0
5.0 5 25 3 1 0/0 0
5.0 5 15 3 0 0/0 1
4.5 4.5 2.0 3 0 0/05 0
4.0 4 2.0 4 0 0/0 0
4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0
3.0 3 15 3 0 0/0 0
3.0 3 15 1 1 0/0 0
2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0
1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0

Home for High School Stats

FUM REC
/INT
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

8/30/2015

BLK KICK
0
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Week 0 8/30/2015
Sheridan Broncs
2012 Overall Record: 1-0 4A State
Team Per Game Average Sheridan 4 Opp vs. Sheridan
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
110.0 31.0 ‘ 140.0 30.0 4.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % f YD COMP COMP %
278.0 13.0 87% | 46.0 8.0 57%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
388.0 46.0 s 186.0 44.0 4.2
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD / RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 4.0 / 1.0 1.0 1.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD / RE ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0 00 § 10 28 28.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
49.0 0.0 60 | 70 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL '/ RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 10.0 18.0 ! 2.0 8.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
0 0 2 1 2 -2
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
1.0 39.0 38.0 4.0 31.0 30.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
8.0 54.4 334 | 2.0 42.0 22.5
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Laramie 8/28/15 49 -7 31-110 13-15 278 60-670 0-6/7 8-10/18 -0
Defensive Stats 30- 140 8-14 46 54-261 1-0/1 5-2/8 1-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Evan Coon, 25 71.0 5.1 71 14 0
Riley Sessions, 15 16.0 2.3 16 7 0
Dontae Crow, 5 7.0 7.0 7 1 0
Kyle Custis, 24 6.0 1.2 6 5 0
Coy Steel, 12 5.0 5.0 5 1 0
Tyler Holloway, 45 3.0 3.0 3 1 0
Blake Godwin, 16 2.0 1.0 2 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Blake Godwin, 16 278.0 21.4 278 13 15 87% 374.3 6 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Dontae Crow, 5 105.0 35.0 105 3 2
Coy Steel, 12 92.0 18.4 92 5 2
Zach Campbell, 22 76.0 19.0 76 4 2
Evan Coon, 25 5.0 5.0 5 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Dontae Crow, 5 4.0 4.0 4 1
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Week 0 8/30/2015
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Blake Godwin, 16 280.0 16.5 280 17 0 0.0
Dontae Crow, 5 116.0 23.2 116 5 2 19.0
Coy Steel, 12 97.0 16.2 97 6 3 18.0
Evan Coon, 25 76.0 5.1 76 15 0 0.0
Zach Campbell, 22 76.0 19.0 76 4 2 12.0
Riley Sessions, 15 16.0 2.3 16 7 0 0.0
Kyle Custis, 24 6.0 1.2 6 5 0 0.0
Tyler Holloway, 45 3.0 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Dontae Crow, 5 19.0 19 2 0 7 0 0
Coy Steel, 12 18.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Zach Campbell, 22 12.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Wayde Phelps, 80 39.0 38.0 1.0 1
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Dontae Crow, 5 54.4 33.4 8.0 8
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Dontae Crow, 5 0 0 0 7 7
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Zach Campbell, 22 15.0 15 5.0 4 3 0/0 0 0/1 0
Riley Sessions, 15 9.0 9 1.5 1 0 1/0 0 1/0 0
Wyatt Avery, 43 8.0 8 4.0 4 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacek Aksamit, 28 8.0 8 4.0 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Coy Steel, 12 7.0 7 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Kyle Custis, 24 6.0 6 2.0 0 2 0/0 1 0/0 0
Blake Baker, 51 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Gale, 40 5.0 5 2.5 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Derek Vela, 44 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blayne Baker, 77 4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Ed Arzy, 73 3.0 3 1.5 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Drew Boedecker, 10 3.0 3 1.5 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dalton Legerski, 1 3.0 3 1.5 3 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Evan Coon, 25 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Blaze Mickelson, 81 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Mauck, 70 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hayden Hastings, 9 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Hallam, 63 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Shaw, 67 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dontae Crow, 5 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Saeed Khan, 35 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Carter Mangus, 32 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 0

8/30/2015

Rock Springs Tigers
2012 Overall Record: 0-1 4A State
Team Per Game Average Rock Springs Y Opp vs. Rock Springs
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
200.0 39.0 5.1 ‘ 252.0 43.0 5.9
Passing YD cCOMP COMP%/¢ YD coMP COMP %
34.0 2.0 22% | 105.0 12.0 71%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
234.0 48.0 49 , 3570 60.0 6.0
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 00 ¢/ 1.0 4.0 4.0
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD/RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 66 165 § 20 7 3.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
7.0 1.0 00 | 130 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 1.0 7.0 ! 15.0 4.0 20.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
2 0 1 / 3 0 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 320 30.0 i 2.0 285 285
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 40.5 38.8 | 4.0 42.8 26.3
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
East 8/28/15 7-13 39-200 2-9 34 54-334 1-0/1 6-1/7 2-0
Defensive Stats 43-252 12-17 105 75-473 1-0/1 15-4/20 3-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Matt Fowler, 1 142.0 7.1 142 20 1
Worylee Padilla, 9 50.0 5.0 50 10 0
Wrylee Padilla, 10 7.0 1.4 7 0
Mason Randall, 11 2.0 2.0 2 1 0
Marcus Kalista, 43 -1.0 -0.3 -1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Worylee Padilla, 10 34.0 17.0 34 2 9 22% 54.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Kell Ransom, 4 28.0 28.0 28 1 0
Carter Rosette, 7 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 0 8/30/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Mason Randall, 11 44.0 44.0 44 1
Marcus Kalista, 43 22.0 7.3 22 3

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Matt Fowler, 1 142.0 7.1 142 20 1 6.0
Wrylee Padilla, 9 50.0 5.0 50 10 0 0.0
Mason Randall, 11 46.0 23.0 46 2 0 0.0
Wrylee Padilla, 10 41.0 2.9 41 14 0 0.0
Kell Ransom, 4 28.0 28.0 28 1 0 0.0
Marcus Kalista, 43 21.0 3.5 21 6 0 0.0
Carter Rosette, 7 6.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Matt Fowler, 1 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Brayden Barker, 3 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Wrylee Padilla, 9 32.0 30.0 2.0 2
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Brayden Barker, 3 42.0 39.7 3.0 3
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Brayden Barker, 3 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Marcus Kalista, 43 21.0 21 10.5 5 8 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Huffman, 37 19.0 19 7.0 10 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Carter Rosette, 7 15.0 15 7.0 6 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
William Petrovich, 57 13.0 13 6.5 7 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zac Tyler, 45 13.0 13 4.0 6 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Kell Ransom, 4 12.0 12 6.0 4 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Celso Martinez, 56 8.0 8 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Matt Vesco, 5 6.0 6 1.0 0 1 0/0 2 0/0 0
Bryan Mattinson, 65 5.0 5 2.5 5 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Freddie Curtis, 77 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Wyatt Martinez, 12 5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Josh Tepera, 75 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Wrylee Padilla, 10 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Collin Chivers, 79 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dylen Turcato, 48 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
John Nowland, 54 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tim Tozzi, 69 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Thomas Heikes, 44 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 0

Natrona Mustangs

8/30/2015

2012 Overall Record: 1-0 4A State
Team Per Game Average Natrona 4 Opp vs. Natrona
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
181.0 35.0 5.2 ‘ 88.0 33.0 2.7
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
123.0 12.0 57% | 111.0 10.0 37%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
304.0 56.0 54 4, 199.0 60.0 33
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
4.0 27.0 6.8 ¢ 00 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 26 26.0 : 1.0 29 29.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
16.0 1.0 00 | o0 0.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 5.0 12.0 ! 8.0 6.0 16.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
1 0 3 ’ 1 2 -3
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 43.0 363 4 60 31.0 31.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.0 59.8 383 ( 10 58.0 32.0
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Central 8/28/15 16-0 35-181 12-21 123 73-480 1-0/1 6-5/12 1-0
Defensive Stats 33-88 10-27 111 71-339 0-0/0 8-6/16 1-3
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Marc Feraud, 5 105.0 5.8 105 18 1
Matt Benardis, 10 74.0 4.6 74 16 0
Malcom Allison, 22 2.0 2.0 2 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Matt Benardis, 10 123.0 10.3 123 12 21 57% 106.3 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Maeson Gallegos, 13 47.0 23.5 47 2 0
Cody Wilkinson, 93 43.0 8.6 43 5 0
Weston Richner, 34 36.0 18.0 36 2 0
Keegan Berry, 35 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
Marc Feraud, 5 -4.0 -4.0 -4 1 0
Duke Beddes, 21 -5.0 -5.0 -5 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Matt Benardis, 10 27.0 9.0 27 3
Augustean Montoya, 48 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 0

KICK RETURN
Malcom Allison, 22

YD/GM
26.0

YD/RET TOTYD RET
26.0 26 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Matt Benardis, 10 224.0 5.6 224 40 0 0.0
Marc Feraud, 5 101.0 5.3 101 19 1 6.0
Maeson Gallegos, 13 47.0 23.5 47 2 0 0.0
Cody Wilkinson, 93 43.0 8.6 43 5 0 10.0
Weston Richner, 34 36.0 18.0 36 2 0 0.0
Malcom Allison, 22 28.0 14.0 28 2 0 0.0
Keegan Berry, 35 6.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Augustean Montoya, 48 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Duke Beddes, 21 -5.0 -5.0 -5 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Cody Wilkinson, 93 10.0 10 0 3 1 0 0
Marc Feraud, 5 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Weston Richner, 34 43.0 36.3 3.0 3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Cody Wilkinson, 93 59.8 38.3 6.0 6
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Cody Wilkinson, 93 3 5 38 1 1
TKL LOSS
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK
Lee Hedges, 44 18.0 18 7.5 1 4 2/1 0
Grant Tubridy, 16 17.0 17 5.0 2 4 0/0 0
Weston Richner, 34 17.0 17 7.0 2 3 2/1 0
Thomas Robitaille, 15 17.0 17 6.0 4 4 0/0 0
Cody Wilkinson, 93 11.5 11.5 5.0 3 2 1.5/0 0
Bridger Helm, 52 10.0 10 4.5 5 1 1/0 0
Keegan Berry, 35 7.0 7 3.5 3 2 0/0 0
Trenton Ferguson, 29 7.0 7 3.5 3 2 0/0 0
Bryant Macmillan, 38 6.0 6 3.0 0 3 0/0 0
Marc Feraud, 5 6.0 6 3.0 0 3 0/0 0
Carlos Daniel, 7 5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0
Tristan Wilson, 26 5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0
Jesus Perez, 17 45 45 2.0 3 0 05/0 0
Cross True, 12 4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0
Daniel Bliss, 85 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0
Malcom Allison, 22 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0
Joe Keating, 8 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0
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Week 0 8/30/2015
Laramie Plainsmen

2012 Overall Record: 0-1 4A State
Team Per Game Average Laramie i Opp vs. Laramie
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ' YD ATT YD/ATT
140.0 30.0 4.7 ‘ 110.0 31.0 3.5
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
46.0 8.0 57% | 278.0 13.0 87%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
186.0 44.0 42 388.0 46.0 8.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 1.0 1.0 ¢ 1.0 4.0 4.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 28 280 § 00 0 0.0
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD y POINTS RUSH 1D
7.0 1.0 00 | 490 0.0 6.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.0 2.0 8.0 ! 8.0 10.0 18.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
1 1 -2 / 0 0 2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG ‘ # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 31.0 300 4§ 10 39.0 38.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.0 42.0 22.5 | 8.0 54.4 334
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Sheridan 8/28/15 7-49 30-140 8-14 46 54-261 1-0/1 5-2/8 1-1
Defensive Stats 31-110 13-15 278 60-670 0-6/7 8-10/18 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Taylor Dodd, 10 88.0 5.2 88 17 1
David Corliss, 5 18.0 3.0 18 6 0
Kade Russow, 21 17.0 4.3 17 4 0
Carless Looney, 15 17.0 5.7 17 3 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Taylor Dodd, 10 46.0 5.8 46 8 14 57% 70.5 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Conor Beeston, 13 17.0 17.0 17 1 0
Josh Atkinson, 32 9.0 9.0 9 1 0
Kade Russow, 21 9.0 4.5 9 2 0
Mccade Johnson, 3 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
Nate Burman, 12 4.0 2.0 4 2 0
Daylon Puckett, 84 1.0 1.0 1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Idris Elias, 1 1.0 1.0 1 1
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Week 0 8/30/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Idris Elias, 1 28.0 28.0 28 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Taylor Dodd, 10 134.0 43 134 31 1 6.0
Idris Elias, 1 29.0 14.5 29 2 0 0.0
Kade Russow, 21 26.0 4.3 26 6 0 0.0
David Corliss, 5 18.0 3.0 18 6 0 0.0
Carless Looney, 15 17.0 5.7 17 3 0 0.0
Conor Beeston, 13 17.0 17.0 17 1 0 0.0
Josh Atkinson, 32 9.0 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
Mccade Johnson, 3 6.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Nate Burman, 12 4.0 2.0 4 2 0 0.0
Daylon Puckett, 84 1.0 1.0 1 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Taylor Dodd, 10 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Nate Merril, 22 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Taylor Dodd, 10 31.0 30.0 4.0 4
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Garrett Worden, 36 42.0 22.5 2.0 2
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Nate Merril, 22 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
David Corliss, 5 13.0 13 6.0 4 3 1/0 0 0/0 0
Carless Looney, 15 12.0 12 6.0 6 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Conor Beeston, 13 8.0 8 3.5 1 2 1/0 0 0/0 0
Garrett Worden, 36 7.0 7 3.0 2 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Nate Burman, 12 6.0 6 3.0 0 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
John Gallegos, 2 5.0 5 2.5 1 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tristan Rogers, 50 4.0 4 2.0 4 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Idris Elias, 1 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Pisano, 11 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Brennon Bressler, 54 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kade Russow, 21 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Noah Hammontree, 58 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zachary Rivord, 76 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Heil, 71 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Atkinson, 32 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dan Graeff, 42 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Mccade Johnson, 3 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 0 8/30/2015

Kelly Walsh Trojans

2012 Overall Record: 0-1 4A State
Team Per Game Average Kelly Walsh 4 Opp vs. Kelly Walsh
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
294.0 38.0 7.7 ‘ 124.0 38.0 33
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
108.0 11.0 50% ‘ 297.0 17.0 68%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
402.0 60.0 6.7 421.0 63.0 6.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 22.0 110 ¢ 20 37.0 18.5
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
8.0 146 18.3 : 2.0 48 24.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
19.0 3.0 00 | 490 1.0 4.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
10.0 3.0 13.0 ! 6.0 10.0 16.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
1 2 -1 / 2 0 1
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG ‘ # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.0 35.0 276 4 30 36.7 29.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ’ #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 31.0 190 | 80 52.9 34.6
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Gillette 8/28/15 19-49 38-294 11-22 108 81-678 3-0/3 10-3/13 1-2
Defensive Stats 38-124 17-25 297 84-803 1-4/7 6-10/16 2-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Lamont Frisby, 1 162.0 7.4 162 22 2
Jacob Kostal, 7 93.0 8.5 93 11 1
Gabe Carlson, 30 39.0 7.8 39 5 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Lamont Frisby, 1 108.0 9.8 108 11 22 50% 73.1 0 2
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Alex Ferguson, 9 43.0 8.6 43 5 0
Ben Gallagher, 38 33.0 16.5 33 2 0
Grant Murphy, 12 12.0 12.0 12 1 0
Keegan Hornby, 6 10.0 10.0 10 1 0
Trey Jennings, 3 9.0 9.0 9 1 0
Gabe Carlson, 30 1.0 1.0 1 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jacob Kostal, 7 22.0 22.0 22 1
Grant Murphy, 12 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 0 8/30/2015

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Jacob Kostal, 7 90.0 18.0 90 5
Hunter Wright, 17 56.0 18.7 56 3

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D PT/GM
Lamont Frisby, 1 270.0 6.1 270 44 2 12.0
Jacob Kostal, 7 205.0 121 205 17 1 6.0
Hunter Wright, 17 56.0 18.7 56 3 0 0.0
Alex Ferguson, 9 43.0 8.6 43 5 0 0.0
Gabe Carlson, 30 40.0 6.7 40 6 0 0.0
Ben Gallagher, 38 33.0 16.5 33 2 0 0.0
Grant Murphy, 12 12.0 6.0 12 2 0 0.0
Keegan Hornby, 6 10.0 10.0 10 1 0 0.0
Trey Jennings, 3 9.0 9.0 9 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT D FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Lamont Frisby, 1 12.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Jacob Kostal, 7 6.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Choma, 5 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Michael Choma, 5 35.0 27.6 5.0 5
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Michael Choma, 5 31.0 19.0 4.0 4
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1 EPM 1EPA
Michael Choma, 5 0 0 0 1 1
TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK
Tanner Bloom, 71 18.0 18 5.0 0 2 3/0 0 1/0 0
Keegan Hornby, 6 14.0 14 5.5 5 0 2/1 0 0/0 0
Ben Gallagher, 38 13.0 13 5.0 6 1 1/0 1 0/0 0
Trey Jennings, 3 12.0 12 5.0 2 4 0/0 1 0/0 0
Quin Nichols, 23 11.0 11 3.0 4 1 0/0 0 1/0 0
Ryan Skiles, 11 11.0 11 4.5 3 1 2/0 0 0/0 0
Alex Ferguson, 9 9.0 9 4.5 3 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Grant Murphy, 12 9.0 9 3.5 1 3 0/0 1 0/0 0
Xylon Kietnz, 79 6.0 6 2.5 1 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Kenny Manasco, 25 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Sam Marsh, 18 5.0 5 2.0 0 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Michael Choma, 5 5.0 5 2.5 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Gabe Carlson, 30 4.0 4 2.0 0 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tim Nolan, 4 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Hunter Wright, 17 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Joel Strube, 77 3.0 3 1.0 0 0 1/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Bacon, 67 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jacob Kostal, 7 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lamont Frisby, 1 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 0 8/30/2015
Gillette Camels
2012 Overall Record: 1-0 4A State
Team Per Game Average Gillette Y Opp vs. Gillette
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
124.0 38.0 33 ‘ 294.0 38.0 7.7
Passing YD cCOMP COMP%/¢ YD coMP COMP %
297.0 17.0 68% ‘ 108.0 11.0 50%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
421.0 63.0 6.7 , 4020 60.0 6.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 37.0 185 ¢ 2.0 22.0 11.0
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD/RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 48 24.0 : 8.0 146 18.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD y; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
49.0 1.0 40 | 190 3.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.0 10.0 16.0 ! 10.0 3.0 13.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
2 0 1 / 1 2 -1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
3.0 36.7 29.3 5.0 35.0 27.6
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
8.0 52.9 34.6 | 4.0 31.0 19.0
Game F\‘ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Kelly Walsh 8/28/15 49-19 38-124 17 -25 297 84-803 1-4/7 6-10/16 2-0
Defensive Stats 38-294 11-22 108 81-678 3-0/3 10-3/13 1-2
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Week 0

RUSHING
Zach Taylor, 35
Roo Aten, 29
Isaac Hamilton, 22
Anthony Johnston, 1
Dillon Buckmeier, 11
Anthony Koch, 27
Dalton Holst, 14

PASSING
Dalton Holst, 14
Anthony Johnston, 1

RECEIVING
Lane Barbour, 81
Colt Tweeten, 21

Kyler Pertile, 3
Josh Hughes, 9
Brad Charles, 17
Madden Pikula, 2

Roo Aten, 29
Drayson Hladky, 7

Caleb Thrall, 6
Keaton Wilkerson, 8

PUNT RETURN
Parker Long, 5
Madden Pikula, 2

KICK RETURN
Josh Hughes, 9
Roo Aten, 29

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Dalton Holst, 14
Anthony Johnston, 1
Zach Taylor, 35
Roo Aten, 29
Lane Barbour, 81
Josh Hughes, 9
Colt Tweeten, 21
Kyler Pertile, 3
Parker Long, 5
Brad Charles, 17
Madden Pikula, 2
Drayson Hladky, 7
Caleb Thrall, 6
Isaac Hamilton, 22
Keaton Wilkerson, 8
Dillon Buckmeier, 11

SCORING
Parker Long, 5
Zach Taylor, 35

Lane Barbour, 81
Josh Hughes, 9
Madden Pikula, 2
Colt Tweeten, 21
Drew Wangler, 33
Dalton Young, 10
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Week 0 8/30/2015

PUNTING TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Parker Long, 5 36.7 29.3 3.0 3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK

Dalton Young, 10 53.0 32.0 3.0 3

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA

Drew Wangler, 33 0 1 0 4 4

Dalton Young, 10 0 0 0 3 3

TKL LOSS FUM REC
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK /INT BLK KICK

Parker Long, 5 19.0 19 6.0 2 5 0/0 1 0/1 0
Zach Taylor, 35 14.0 14 6.0 2 3 2/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Tucker, 65 13.0 13 3.0 2 2 0/0 0 0/0 1
Jaden Allen, 4 10.0 10 5.0 2 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Isaac Hamilton, 22 10.0 10 4.0 2 1 1/1 0 0/0 0
Madden Pikula, 2 9.0 9 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/1 0
Bryer Sims, 79 8.0 8 4.0 2 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Zach Clark, 31 7.0 7 3.0 2 1 1/0 0 0/0 0
Roo Aten, 29 7.0 7 3.5 1 3 0/0 0 0/0 0
Victor Pelayo, 56 5.0 5 2.0 0 1 0/1 0 0/0 0
Dalton Young, 10 5.0 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Tyler Hilliard, 15 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Drayson Hladky, 7 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Lane Barbour, 81 4.0 4 2.0 2 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyler Pertile, 3 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Drew Wangler, 33 3.0 3 1.0 0 0 0/1 0 0/0 0
Caleb Thrall, 6 3.0 3 1.5 1 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Aaron Bellor, 76 2.0 2 1.0 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Anthony Koch, 27 2.0 2 1.0 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Derek Hooker, 64 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Jeremy Settelmeyer, 61 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Austin Maxon, 32 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Josh Hughes, 9 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dalton Mckinsey, 40 1.0 1 0.5 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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Week 0 8/30/2015

Evanston Red Devils

2012 Overall Record: 1-0 4A State
Team Per Game Average Evanston i Opp vs. Evanston
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ' YD ATT YD/ATT
118.0 41.0 2.9 41.0 18.0 2.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % E YD COMP COMP %
98.0 9.0 53% 163.0 7.0 39%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
216.0 58.0 3.7 ’ 204.0 36.0 5.7
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 5.0 25 ¢4 10 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ! # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 35 175 ¢ 3.0 69 23.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ¢y POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
12.0 1.0 10 | 70 0.0 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL i RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 4.0 14.0 ’ 3.0 4.0 8.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
0 0 2 / 1 1 -2
Punts # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG ‘ # PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 355 355 4 30 36.7 35.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG ! #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.0 46.7 25.3 | 2.0 54.5 37.0
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
South 8/28/15 12-7 41-118 9-17 98 71-354 1-1/2 8-4/14 -0
Defensive Stats 18-41 7-18 163 47-436 0-1/1 3-4/8 1-1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Zack Guild, 42 53.0 2.8 53 19 0
Brendon Mathson, 15 41.0 5.1 41 8 0
Jesse Barker, 13 21.0 2.6 21 8 1
Kaleb Fackrell, 34 11.0 5.5 11 2 0
Spencer Burleigh, 21 11.0 5.5 11 2 0
Brett Lowham, 8 -2.0 -2.0 -2 1 0
Tucker Leland, 27 -17.0 -17.0 -17 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Jesse Barker, 13 98.0 10.9 98 9 17 53% 120.8 1 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Malek Wagstaff, 33 45.0 11.3 45 4 1
Brett Lowham, 8 30.0 15.0 30 2 0
Tucker Leland, 27 23.0 7.7 23 3 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Tucker Leland, 27 5.0 5.0 5 1
Malek Wagstaff, 33 0.0 0.0 0 1
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Week 0

KICK RETURN
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Tucker Leland, 27

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Jesse Barker, 13
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Zack Guild, 42
Brendon Mathson, 15
Brett Lowham, 8
Tucker Leland, 27
Kaleb Fackrell, 34
Spencer Burleigh, 21

SCORING
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Jesse Barker, 13

PUNTING
Colton Johnson, 56

KICKING
Jess Richins, 10

KICK ATTEMPTS
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Jess Richins, 10

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Zack Guild, 42
Donald Johnson, 52
Tucker Leland, 27
Brett Lowham, 8
Spencer Burleigh, 21
Colton Johnson, 56
Brendon Mathson, 15
Kaleb Fackrell, 34
Griffen Mitchell, 40
Malek Wagstaff, 33
Jesse Gross, 12
Isaiah Sowers, 26
Kolten Lamb, 78
Braxton Hutchinson, 55
Jess Richins, 10
Gage Stewart, 45
Seth Davis, 20
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Week 0 8/30/2015
East Thunderbirds
2012 Overall Record: 1-0 4A State
Team Per Game Average East i Opp vs. East
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ' YD ATT YD/ATT
252.0 43.0 5.9 ‘ 200.0 39.0 5.1
Passing YD cCOMP COMP%/¢ YD coMP COMP %
105.0 12.0 71% | 34.0 2.0 22%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
357.0 60.0 6.0 , 2340 48.0 4.9
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 4.0 40 ¢ 00 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD/RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
2.0 7 35 {40 66 16.5
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ¢y POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
13.0 1.0 00 | 70 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
15.0 4.0 20.0 ! 6.0 1.0 7.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
3 0 -1 / 2 0 1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
2.0 28.5 28.5 2.0 32.0 30.0
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
4.0 42.8 26.3 | 4.0 40.5 38.8
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Rock Springs 8/28/15 13-7 43 - 252 12-17 105 75-473 1-0/1 15-4/20 3-0
Defensive Stats 39-200 2-9 34 54-334 1-0/1 6-1/7 2-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
Uriah Gracia, 5 135.0 5.6 135 24 1
Baylor Hayes, 17 98.0 7.0 98 14 0
Erik Garnica-Cole, 29 17.0 4.3 17 0
Rayce Phipps, 34 2.0 2.0 2 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Baylor Hayes, 17 105.0 8.8 105 12 17 71% 122.5 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Connor Redman, 3 43.0 14.3 43 3 0
Sawyer Ciz, 22 28.0 4.7 28 6 0
Uriah Gracia, 5 15.0 15.0 15 1 0
Seth Green, 32 13.0 13.0 13 1 0
Cole Jensen, 11 6.0 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Erik Garnica-Cole, 29 4.0 4.0 4 1
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Week 0

KICK RETURN
Sawyer Ciz, 22
Erik Garnica-Cole, 29

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Baylor Hayes, 17
Uriah Gracia, 5
Connor Redman, 3
Sawyer Ciz, 22
Erik Garnica-Cole, 29
Seth Green, 32
Cole Jensen, 11
Rayce Phipps, 34

SCORING
Quinn Hunt, 4
Uriah Gracia, 5

PUNTING
Anthony Barnes, 15
Baylor Hayes, 17

KICKING
Quinn Hunt, 4

KICK ATTEMPTS
Quinn Hunt, 4

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Jack Danni, 44
Rayce Phipps, 34
Quinn Happold, 58
Cole Jensen, 11
Erik Garnica-Cole, 29
Uriah Gracia, 5
Jacob Ross, 73
Mitchell Bell, 40
Sawyer Ciz, 22
Seth Green, 32
Keo Davis, 68
Baylor Hayes, 17
Dartanian Vukota, 51
Stevie Lahnert, 20
Quinn Hunt, 4
Eli Ellis, 50
Desmin Lewis, 21
Joe Helsel, 78
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Week 0 8/30/2015
Central Indians
2012 Overall Record: 0-1 4A State
Team Per Game Average Central 4 Opp vs. Central
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT ! YD ATT YD/ATT
88.0 33.0 2.7 ‘ 181.0 35.0 5.2
Passing YD COMP COMP % ¢ YD COMP COMP %
111.0 10.0 37% | 123.0 12.0 57%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT i YD ATT YD/ATT
199.0 60.0 33 ’ 304.0 56.0 5.4
Punt Return # RET RETYD YD/RET ‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
0.0 0.0 00 ¢ 40 27.0 6.8
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD/RET‘ # RET RETYD YD/RET
1.0 29 29.0 : 1.0 26 26.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD ; POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD |
0.0 0.0 00 | 160 1.0 0.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ¢ RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 6.0 16.0 ! 6.0 5.0 12.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ‘ FUM INT +/-
1 3 3/ 1 0 3
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG‘#PUNTS TOT AVG NET AVG
6.0 31.0 31.0 3.0 43.0 36.3
Kick Offs #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG' #KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
1.0 58.0 320 | 6.0 59.8 38.3
Game I-?ecaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1stDowns TO's
Rush-Pass Pass /
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att-Yd /Total Total Fum-INT
Natrona 8/28/15 _ 0- 16 33-88  10-27 111 71-339 0-0/0 8-6/16 1-3
Defensive Stats 35-181 12-21 123 73-480 1-0/1 6-5/12 1-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT D
T.J. Wiltanger, 47 100.0 5.9 100 17 0
Keaton Bell, 20 21.0 10.5 21 2 0
Hayden Petsch, 33 6.0 1.5 6 4 0
Ethan Sipe, 35 0.0 0.0 0 2 0
Michael Debruyn, 5 0.0 0.0 0 1 0
Kurt Simmons, 9 -3.0 -1.5 -3 2 0
Jacob Carbaugh, 2 -12.0 -12.0 -12 1 0
Brock Anderson, 7 -24.0 -6.0 -24 4 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QBEFF TD INT
Brock Anderson, 7 102.0 11.3 102 9 24 38% 56.5 0 2
Kurt Simmons, 9 9.0 9.0 9 1 3 33% -8.1 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Jared Lesley, 10 63.0 15.8 63 4 0
Skye Soffee, 81 32.0 8.0 32 4 0
Keaton Bell, 20 13.0 13.0 13 1 0
Grayson Voycheske, 3 3.0 3.0 3 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
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Week 0

KICK RETURN
Jared Lesley, 10

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

T.J. Wiltanger, 47
Jared Lesley, 10
Brock Anderson, 7
Keaton Bell, 20
Skye Soffee, 81
Kurt Simmons, 9
Hayden Petsch, 33
Grayson Voycheske, 3
Michael Debruyn, 5
Ethan Sipe, 35
Jacob Carbaugh, 2

SCORING

PUNTING
Austin Farkus, 14
Jacob Carbaugh, 2

KICKING
Aaron Barber, 6

KICK ATTEMPTS

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
Hayden Petsch, 33
Colin Wagner, 43
Jacob Carbaugh, 2
T.J. Wiltanger, 47
Keaton Bell, 20
Logan Hess, 31
Ethan Sipe, 35
Skye Soffee, 81
Bryson Delbridge, 55
Michael Debruyn, 5
Austin Farkus, 14
Grayson Voycheske, 3
Tucker Frederick, 54
Eric Lundgren, 77
Jared Lesley, 10
Hunter Dilly, 51
Jake Brownell, 63

WWW.wWyopreps.com

YD/GM

29.0

YD/GM

100.0
92.0
78.0
34.0
32.0

6.0
6.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
-12.0

PT/GM

TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM

33.0
30.0

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

58.0

FGM

PT/GM
17.0
16.5
16.0
16.0
14.5
10.0
10.0
8.0
6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.0

YD/RET

29.0

5.9
18.4
2.8
11.3
8.0
1.2
1.5
3.0
0.0
0.0
-12.0

PT

33.0
30.0

32.0

FGA

PT
17
16.5
16
16
14.5
10

[uny
o
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TOTYD RET
29 1

(RUSH, PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
YD/ATT

TOTYD  ATT ™ PT/GM

100 17 0 0.0

92 5 0 0.0

78 28 0 0.0

34 3 0 0.0

32 4 0 0.0

6 5 0 0.0

6 4 0 0.0

3 1 0 0.0

0 1 0 0.0

0 2 0 0.0
-12 1 0 0.0

™ FG 1EP 2EP SFTY

PUNT
2.0 2
4.0 4
KICK
1.0 1
LONG 1EPM  1EPA
TKL LOSS
TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASS BRK

7.0 0 4 3/0 0
5.0 1 3 15/0 0
8.0 0 8 0/0 0
7.0 2 4 1/1 0
7.0 3 5 0.5/0 0
45 1 3 1/0 0
4.5 3 2 1/0 0
4.0 0 4 0/0 0
2.5 1 1 1/0 0
3.0 0 3 0/0 0
2.0 0 1 1/0 0
2.5 1 2 0/0 0
2.5 1 2 0/0 0
1.0 0 1 0/0 0
1.0 0 1 0/0 0
1.0 0 1 0/0 0
0.5 1 0 0/0 0

Home for High School Stats

FUM REC
/INT
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

8/30/2015

BLK KICK
0
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